



IronFX Global is granted permission from CONSOB, the Italian regulator, to establish a branch in Italy.

**8** January 2015, Cyprus - IronFX Global, the Global Leader in Online Trading, has announced that it has been granted authorization from CONSOB, the Italian regulator (Commissione Nazionale per la Societá e la Borsa), for the establishment of a new landmark global office in Italy as a branch.

With this new authorisation, IronFX Global has permission to establish a new landmark office, which will be located in Milan, the main industrial, commercial and financial centre of Italy, and which will serve as a key international hub of IronFX Global.

By obtaining this permission from the Italian regulator, IronFX demonstrates its ongoing commitment to the fair treatment of consumers, and the financial soundness of its services and products, along with systemic stability and integrity.

**Chairman & CEO Markos Kashiouris commented:** "It is our great pleasure to announce the twin achievement of obtaining a new licence with CONSOB (the Italian financial regulation authority), together with our plans to open a new landmark office in Italy. This new authorisation further evidences our unstoppable determination to provide the best and safest trading conditions to our clients in Italy, and all around the world."

London | Hong Kong | Sydney | Shanghai | Shenzhen | Shenyang | Frankfurt | Madrid | Warsaw | Lisbon | Prague | Budapest Bucharest | Athens | Kiev | Minsk | Moscow | St Petersburg | Mumbai | Jakarta | Manila | Ho Chi Minh City | Kuala Lumpur Baku | Lagos | Johannesburg | Auckland | Sao Paulo | Buenos Aires | Lima | Santiago | Montevideo | Limassol



FCBARCELONA OFFICIAL PARTNER

t +357 25027000 • e info@lronFX.com • www.lronFX.com

Regulated by FCA, ASIC, FSB, FSP, CRFIN, UCRFIN and CySEC • Member of EUREX • FX and CFD trading involves a significant risk of loss



## THE GLOBAL LEADER IN ONLINE TRADING

## About IronFX Global

IronFX is an award-winning Global Leader in Online Trading. With 15 platforms trading over 200 instruments in forex, spot metals, stocks and futures, IronFX Global serves retail and institutional customers from over 180 countries in Europe, Asia, the Middle East, Africa and Latin America. With over 60 offices worldwide, and more than 1,600 employees providing support in over 45 different languages, IronFX clients can benefit from round-the-clock coverage delivered by one of the world's largest and most accomplished global client coverage teams. The IronFX customer-centric model combines bespoke trading functionality through its platforms with the widest suite of products to offer the best pricing, execution and liquidity. Daily market news feed and insightful research give clients access to the best information and data to make informed trading decisions. Evidencing the leadership of IronFX Global in the worldwide online trading arena, IronFX Global also has an official partnership agreement with FC Barcelona, one of the most successful professional football clubs in the world.

IronFX Global complies with international regulatory standards, and is authorized and regulated by FCA (UK), ASIC (Australia), FSB (South Africa), FSP (New Zealand), CRFIN (Russia), UCRFIN (Ukraine) and CySEC (Cyprus). The company is a member of the Eurex Exchange and is also an EU-regulated and MiFID-compliant firm.

For more information see www.IronFX.com

## About CONSOB

Founded in 1974, Commissione Nazionale per la Societá e la Borsa (CONSOB) is the Italian government authority responsible for regulating the Italian financial markets, and for protecting the investing public. CONSOB protects consumer interests by ensuring transparency and by regulating the behavior of financial market participants, including the Italian securities market and the Italian Stock Exchange, Borsa Italiana.

For more information see <a href="http://www.consob.it/">http://www.consob.it/</a>

London | Hong Kong | Sydney | Shanghai | Shenzhen | Shenyang | Frankfurt | Madrid | Warsaw | Lisbon | Prague | Budapest Bucharest | Athens | Kiev | Minsk | Moscow | St Petersburg | Mumbai | Jakarta | Manila | Ho Chi Minh City | Kuala Lumpur Baku | Lagos | Johannesburg | Auckland | Sao Paulo | Buenos Aires | Lima | Santiago | Montevideo | Limassol



FCBARCELONA OFFICIAL PARTNER

t +357 25027000 • e info@lronFX.com • www.lronFX.com

Regulated by FCA, ASIC, FSB, FSP, CRFIN, UCRFIN and CySEC • Member of EUREX • FX and CFD trading involves a significant risk of loss